
  Month Open/Due Date AHEIS File Name Activity

August 08/02/2023   Wed 230.dat Summer II Term File  (Student, Instructor, Course, Registration) includes Summer I Off-Schedule (Term 7)
August 08/02/2023   Wed 23.grd Graduated Student File (for prior academic year)
August 08/02/2023   Wed 23.prk & 23.prk2 Perkins Annual Files (Special Populations and Supplemental Credentials for prior academic year)
August 08/09/2023   Wed 23.ann Annual Instructor File  (for prior academic year)

  August 08/09/2023   Wed
IPEDS Registration for Keyholders Opens.
Please check link for actual dates:  https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/public/data-collection-schedule

August 08/16/2023   Wed Military Compensation Report
August 08/23/2023   Wed 233.eot Summer I End-of-Term File (includes Spring Off-Schedule (Term 6) End-of-Term)
August 08/23/2023   Wed 230.eot Summer II End-of-Term File (includes Summer I Off-Schedule (Term 7) End-of-Term)
August 08/23/2023   Wed 23.ath Student-Athlete File  (for prior academic year)
September 09/06/2023   Wed IPEDS Fall Collection Opens (see link above)
September 09/13/2023   Wed Preliminary Fall Enrollment Report
September 09/13/2023   Wed ACTS Transfer Report
September 09/13/2023   Wed Roger Phillips Transfer Act Report
September 09/27/2023   Wed 23.wrk & 23.wrks Non-Credit Workforce Education and Training Course and Student Files (for prior academic year)
October 10/11/2023   Wed 231.dat Fall Term File  (Student, Instructor, Course, Registration) includes Summer II Off-Schedule (Term 4)
October 10/18/2023   Wed IPEDS Fall Collection Closes for Institutions
October 10/25/2023   Wed 23.faid Student Financial Aid Data File (for prior academic year)
November 11/01/2023   Wed 24.sgrd Graduated Student File for current academic year  (July and August 2023 graduates)
December 12/06/2023   Wed IPEDS Winter and Spring Collections Open (see link above)
January 01/24/2024   Wed 231.eot Fall End-of-Term File (includes Summer II Off-Schedule (Term 4) End-of-Term)
February 02/07/2024   Wed 242.dat Spring Term File (Student, Instructor, Course, Registration) includes Fall Off-Schedule (Term 5)
February 02/07/2024   Wed IPEDS Winter Collection Closes for Institutions
March No required ADHE data submissions
April No required ADHE data submissions
April 04/03/2024   Wed IPEDS Spring Collection Closes for Institutions
June 06/12/2024   Wed 243.dat Summer I Term File  (Student, Instructor, Course, Registration) includes Spring Off-Schedule (Term 6)
June 06/12/2024   Wed 242.eot Spring End-of-Term File (includes Fall Off-Schedule (Term 5) End-of-Term)

Grade Update and Change ID files may be submitted as needed.
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Due date for the upcoming Transcript file will be determined soon.


